American Eskimo Dog Club of America Agility Trial - November 21-23, 2025
Never Go Back Ranch, 3337 Beech Log Road, Watertown, TN 37184

Hotel Information
Hotels and Motels that will accept well behaved dogs
Please verify Pet policies and current rates when making reservations.
La Quinta - Address: 140 Dixie Ave, Lebanon, TN 37090 Phone:(615) 470-1001
Econo Lodge Address: 829 S Cumberland St Lebanon, TN 37090 Phone:(615) 444-1001

On Call Vet services provided by:

Animal Medical Center, LLC

234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

Regular hours are 8-6 Monday — Friday, 8-3 Saturday. Emergency hours are 6 pm — 8 am weekdays and
3 pm Saturday to 8 am Monday.

From Show Site, take TN-265-W to US 231S, turn left onto US 231S, get on TN-840 W in Rutherford
County; continue on TN 840 W to Murfreesboro. Take exit 78A from |-24E. Turn left on Cason Lane then
immediate left onto River Rock Blvd.

Directions To Never Go Back Ranch

If using your GPS: Some GPS's bring you off Sparta pike to Beech Log.
That is very winding back way, and it's easy to get lost. It's easier to enter the coordinates for the corner
of Beech Log Rd and Cainsville Rd: N 36 degrees 05.448' W 086 degrees 14.191".

From Franklin / 840:

Take exit 65 (TN 452E). Turn right.

Travel 4.4 miles to Highway 231N (TN 452E ends at the stop sign). Turn left.
Travel 5.8 miles to TN 265E (Chicken Road). Turn right.

Travel 5.4 miles to TN 266S (Cainesville Pike). Turn right.

Travel 1.4 miles to Beech Log Road. Turn left.

Travel 2.5 miles to show site on the left, 3337 Beech Log Road.

From Murfreesboro:

Take Highway 96 Lacassas Pike (East) to TN 266S (Cainesville Pike). Turn left.
Travel 12 miles to Beech Log Road. Turn right. (If you come to Rt 265, you have gone too far.)
Travel 2.5 miles to show site on the left, 3337 Beech Log Road.

Class Order:
Friday, 11/22 Saturday, 11/23 Sunday, 11/24

All FAST Premier STD Premier JWW
Premier STD Exc/Mst STD Exc/Mst JWW
Exc/Mst STD Open STD Open JWW
T2B Novice STD Novice JWW
Premier JWW All FAST T2B
Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst STD

Open JWW Open STD

Novice JWW Novice STD




Welcome to Never Go Back Ranch!

Unlike many agility venues, Never Go Back is a working farm as well as Kellie and Tim’s home. We're
glad you're here, but we ask you to please observe the following rules while you’re with us.

1.

© N

10.
11.

12.

Please DRIVE SLOWLY, 5 mph or less, at all times while you are on the property!

Please do not arrive before 7:15. This will give time for the farm chores to be completed before
you arrive.

Please park as directed. We have a lot of people to fit in and very limited parking. If you park
without direction, you will most likely be asked to move.

Please obey posted “No Dogs” signs. This will include pastures where livestock are kept as well as
the area near the house. Please do not walk past the RV down the drive. Walking past the
house disturbs the house dogs and the owners if they are inside working.

Please leave all the farm animals alone — sheep, cows, and fowl. They are easily spooked and can
hurt themselves if harassed. Livestock are expensive to replace.

Parking is adjacent to the arena, so exhibitors should be able to comfortably crate out of their cars.
There is a limited amount of crating available in stalls and even hallway. There are community
crates that are available both in the stalls for exhibitors’ use - they are stacked so please share.
Please pick up after your dog! Always.

Dogs must be on lead at all times when not in the ring or using the practice jump. This is an AKC
rule and will be strictly enforced.

There is a limited amount of spectator seating in the arena, and community chairs available for
use. Please be sure to leave room for exhibitors to comfortably enter and exit the ring area, and
do not block that access.

We will have a wall jump that may be used in both the Premier and the Master/Excellent classes.
Please remember, the timeline is only an estimate, and other than the first class starting judging at
8:00 am, the remaining classes may start earlier or later than estimated.

Have fun!

Trial Secretary
Jane Mohr 615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 fax AgilitySecretary@gmail.com
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Class Level

FAST
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

AEDCA Entry Count

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
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Level Total:
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Class
JWW

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Premier

Jump

12 inch
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Class
JWW

Level

Premier Preferred

Jump Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4:

04 inch 2 0 2 0
08 inch 1 0 2 0
12 inch 2 0 1 0
16 inch 1 0 1 0
Level Total: 6 0 6 0
Class Total: 88 103 118 0



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Premier

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
24 inch

Level Total:
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Level Total:

16 inch
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Class
Std

Level Jump

Premier Preferred
04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Class

T2B
Preferred

Level Jump

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Regular
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3
2 3
1 1
2 2
1 1
6 7 0
87 123 96
Day 1 Day 2 Day 3
3 0
1 0
3 0
4 0
1 0
12 0 13
5 0
10 0
15 0 1
6 0
1 0
37 0 38
49 0 51
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Saturday

Sunday

AEDCA Estimated Time Table November 2025
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