American Eskimo Dog Club of America Agility Trial – November 21-23, 2025 Never Go Back Ranch, 3337 Beech Log Road, Watertown, TN 37184

Hotel Information

Hotels and Motels that will accept well behaved dogs

Please verify Pet policies and current rates when making reservations.

La Quinta - Address: 140 Dixie Ave, Lebanon, TN 37090 Phone:(615) 470-1001

Econo Lodge Address: 829 S Cumberland St Lebanon, TN 37090 Phone: (615) 444-1001

On Call Vet services provided by:

Animal Medical Center, LLC

234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

Regular hours are 8-6 Monday – Friday, 8-3 Saturday. Emergency hours are 6 pm - 8 am weekdays and 3 pm Saturday to 8 am Monday.

From Show Site, take TN-265-W to US 231S, turn left onto US 231S, get on TN-840 W in Rutherford County; continue on TN 840 W to Murfreesboro. Take exit 78A from I-24E. Turn left on Cason Lane then immediate left onto River Rock Blvd.

Directions To Never Go Back Ranch

If using your GPS: Some GPS's bring you off Sparta pike to Beech Log.

That is very winding back way, and it's easy to get lost. It's easier to enter the coordinates for the corner of Beech Log Rd and Cainsville Rd: N 36 degrees 05.448' W 086 degrees 14.191'.

From Franklin / 840:

Take exit 65 (TN 452E). Turn right.

Travel 4.4 miles to Highway 231N (TN 452E ends at the stop sign). Turn left.

Travel 5.8 miles to TN 265E (Chicken Road). Turn right.

Travel 5.4 miles to TN 266S (Cainesville Pike). Turn right.

Travel 1.4 miles to Beech Log Road. Turn left.

Travel 2.5 miles to show site on the left, 3337 Beech Log Road.

From Murfreesboro:

Take Highway 96 Lacassas Pike (East) to TN 266S (Cainesville Pike). Turn left.

Travel 12 miles to Beech Log Road. Turn right. (If you come to Rt 265, you have gone too far.)

Travel 2.5 miles to show site on the left, 3337 Beech Log Road.

Class Order:

Friday, 11/22	Saturday, 11/23	Sunday, 11/24
All FAST	Premier STD	Premier JWW
Premier STD	Exc/Mst STD	Exc/Mst JWW
Exc/Mst STD	Open STD	Open JWW
T2B	Novice STD	Novice JWW
Premier JWW	All FAST	T2B
Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst STD
	Open JWW	Open STD
	Novice JWW	Novice STD

Welcome to Never Go Back Ranch!

Unlike many agility venues, Never Go Back is a working farm as well as Kellie and Tim's home. We're glad you're here, but we ask you to please observe the following rules while you're with us.

- 1. Please DRIVE SLOWLY, 5 mph or less, at all times while you are on the property!
- 2. **Please do not arrive before 7:15**. This will give time for the farm chores to be completed before you arrive.
- 3. Please park as directed. We have a lot of people to fit in and very limited parking. If you park without direction, you will most likely be asked to move.
- 4. Please obey posted "No Dogs" signs. This will include pastures where livestock are kept as well as the area near the house. Please do not walk past the RV down the drive. Walking past the house disturbs the house dogs and the owners if they are inside working.
- 5. Please leave all the farm animals alone sheep, cows, and fowl. They are easily spooked and can hurt themselves if harassed. Livestock are expensive to replace.
- 6. Parking is adjacent to the arena, so exhibitors should be able to comfortably crate out of their cars. There is a limited amount of crating available in stalls and even hallway. There are community crates that are available both in the stalls for exhibitors' use they are stacked so please share.
- 7. Please pick up after your dog! Always.
- 8. Dogs must be on lead at all times when not in the ring or using the practice jump. This is an AKC rule and will be strictly enforced.
- 9. There is a limited amount of spectator seating in the arena, and community chairs available for use. Please be sure to leave room for exhibitors to comfortably enter and exit the ring area, and do not block that access.
- 10. We will have a wall jump that may be used in both the Premier and the Master/Excellent classes.
- 11. Please remember, the timeline is only an estimate, and other than the first class starting judging at 8:00 am, the remaining classes may start earlier or later than estimated.
- 12. Have fun!

AEDCA Entry Count

Class Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
FAST					
Excellent					
	08 inch	0	1	0	0
	12 inch 16 inch	3 2	3 3	0 0	0
	20 inch	1	0	0	0
	24 inch	1	1	0	Ö
	Level Total:	7	8	0	0
Excellent Preferred					
	16 inch	2	2	0	0
16	Level Total:	2	2	0	0
Master	08 inch	1	4	0	0
	12 inch	7	7	0	0
	16 inch	9	8	Õ	Ö
	20 inch	4	8	0	0
	Level Total:	21	27	0	0
Master Preferred	0.4.5	4	0	0	0
	04 inch 08 inch	1 2	2	0 0	0
	12 inch	3	3	0	0
	16 inch	Ő	1	Ö	Ö
	Level Total:	6	9	0	0
Novice B					
	08 inch	0	1	0	0
	12 inch 24 inch	1 0	1 2	0 0	0 0
	Level Total:	1	4	0	0
Novice Preferred	Level Total.	•	-	•	•
	04 inch	1	2	0	0
	16 inch	0	1	0	0
	20 inch	0	1	0	0
Oracia	Level Total:	1	4	0	0
Open	08 inch	1	1	0	0
	16 inch	Ö	1	0	0
	20 inch	1	0	0	0
	24 inch	2	1	0	0
	Level Total:	4	3	0	0
Open Preferred	04 inch	4	1	0	0
	12 inch	1 1	1 2	0 0	0 0
	16 inch	1	2	0	0
	Level Total:	3	5	0	0
	Class Total:	45	62	0	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
JWW	T 11 .					
	Excellent	12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 2 3 1 8	3 2 4 1 10	3 1 4 1 9	0 0 0 0
I	Excellent Preferred	16 inch	1	1	1	0
	16.	Level Total:	1	1	1	0
	Master Master Preferred	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	11 14 12 5 1	12 14 13 7 1	8 15 14 7 1 45	0 0 0 0 0
	Novice A	04 inch 08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	6 4 8 3 1 22	5 3 7 4 2 21	7 1 7 5 2 22	0 0 0 0 0
1	vovice A	16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 0 0	0 1 1	1 1 2	0 0 0
1	Novice B	08 inch 16 inch 24 inch Level Total:	0 0 0 0	2 3 3 8	0 2 2 4	0 0 0 0
1	Novice Preferred	04 inch 08 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	0 0 0 0 0	1 0 3 1 5	1 1 3 1 6	0 0 0 0
	Open	12 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 0 0 0	3 3 2 8	3 2 2 7	0 0 0 0
	Open Preferred	12 inch 16 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 0 0	1 1 2	1 1 2	0 0 0
I	Premier	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	3 1 3 1 0 8	0 0 0 0 0	1 0 8 4 1 14	0 0 0 0 0

Class JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1		Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
	Premier Preferred						
	V	04 inch		2	0	2	0
		08 inch		1	0	2	0
		12 inch		2	0	1	0
		16 inch		1	0	1	0
		Level Total:		6	0	6	0
		Class Total:	8	8	103	118	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1		Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	Excellent						
	Zweenem	08 inch 12 inch 20 inch Level Total:		2 3 3 8	2 5 4 11	0 5 4 9	0 0 0 0
	Excellent Preferred						-
		12 inch 16 inch <i>Level Total:</i>		0 2 2	2 2 4	2 1 3	0 0 0
	Master	Level Totul.		_	-	J	Ū
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:		9 12 13 5 2 41	10 12 14 7 2 45	8 13 15 7 2 45	0 0 0 0 0
	Master Preferred	04 inch		5	5	6	0
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:		3 3 1 21	3 6 4 1 19	1 6 5 1 19	0 0 0 0
	Novice A	16 inch		0	0	1	0
		20 inch Level Total:		0 0	1 1	1 2	0 0
	Novice B				_	_	_
	Novine Doctions I	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>		0 0 0 0	2 1 5 2 10	0 1 3 1 5	0 0 0 0
	Novice Preferred	04 inch		0	1	1	0
		08 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:		0 0 0 0	0 3 1 5	1 3 1 6	0 0 0 0
	Open			_			
	Open Preferred	12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>		0 0 0 0 0	1 2 2 1 6	1 2 2 1 6	0 0 0 0
	Open i rejerreu	16 inch		0	1	1	0
		Level Total:		0	1	1	0
	Premier	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:		1 2 3 2 1 9	1 1 7 4 1	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0

Class Std P	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day	2	Day 3	Day 4:
	Premier Preferred						
	V	04 inch	2	2	3	0	0
		08 inch	1		1	0	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0	0
		16 inch	1		1	0	0
		Level Total:		6	7	0	0
		Class Total:	87	7	123	96	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
	Preferred					
	·	04 inch	3	0	2	0
		08 inch	1	0	1	0
		12 inch	3	0	3	0
		16 inch	4	0	5	0
		20 inch	1	0	2	0
		Level Total:	12	0	13	0
	Regular					
		08 inch	5	0	5	0
		12 inch	10	0	9	0
		16 inch	15	0	15	0
		20 inch	6	0	6	0
		24 inch	1	0	3	0
		Level Total:	37	0	38	0
		Class Total:	49	0	51	0

AEDCA Estimated Time Table November 2025

